
/ OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

PIPELINE HEADQUARTERS
POST BAG NO 1 02

GUWAHATI - 781001 (ASSAM)

are invited from Registered olL .A, .B' & ,C' Class contractor along
SEALED Tende!'s
works:

5

Pipeline for the following

SECURITY
DEPOSITTENDER NOTICE NO.

G301 877L23
dated

20.10.2022

DESCRIPTION OF
WORKS

Providing civil misc.
maintenance jobs for
repainng of
Masonary, Painting,
Carpentary and
Fabrication works at
PS-10, Barauni (For
replacement of

TIME OF
COMPLETION

52 (Fifty Two)
Weeks.

LOCATION

PS-10,
Barauni

As
applicable.

existing
61 1 525e)

contract

Sealed envelopes containrng the tender shall be marked with the above Tender Number and desr:ription

of work bidltender opening d"ate and addressed to the GM [ClVlLl-PL, PHQ-Noonmati'

l'enders will be received upto 2.00 PM (lST) on23.11.2022 and opened on the same day at 215 PM

(lsT) at the office ot tn" oni lcrvrr_l-pr_. iHol pig:g.l:e of attendrng tenderers Tenders

can be dropped in tne i@he GM [clVlLl-PL, PHQ-Noonmati

Alt requests for tender papers should reach to the office of the GM tcivill-PL' P]1Q:Nqq[mati on or

belore 22.11.2022. Tender documents may be collected from the office of the GM ICivill-PL' PHQ-

Noon-iIi.TGEeneral Conditions of Contracts, the Standard Specifications and relevant drawings may

be seen in the office of GM tClVlLl-pL. pHQ-Noonmati working days during the office hours from

2o.,to2ozz to 2z.,t,t.z0zT tne compiny r"rer*s te right to reiect any/all application(s) without

assigning anY reason.

Therates shal{sequeted pe+ un* asspeer{+ed+n the sehedul,eo{work iPart-l}fanC shal+be +R words aswett

as..,.-- +nfrgure+ Noover-w+*+ngshalibe,allowed,butall€,o#€ctro+rsmayt;ernsertedr+tfreblankspaoe
above the eor+eoted-worOJflgr.* ai.O rn+lst be rnrtraled kr €ash of drscrepant:y, the rates quote<j +R words

shail be co.r+stdered to be eo{}e€l

Before tendering, the Tenderer is advised to inspect the work site with permission from the GM IClVlLl-
pL. pHe-Noonmati or his representative to assess the nature and extent of the work and the conditions

under wl]lctr tt wili be carflecl out, may also seek such clarificatton from this office as deemed necessary

The Company reserves the right of rejecting any or all tenders or accepting and tenders in part withottt

assigning any reason, the terider papers rf-personally not collected after notification will be sent to the

applicant by regrstered post However, Company will not be responsible for any delay or non-receipt of

the same

a) No tenderer must withdraw the tender after its Public opening Any such withdrawal will make

the tenderer liable to forfeit his Bid Security in full, and be debarred from further tendering at the

sole discretion of the Company and the peiiod of debarment in no case shall be less than 6 (stx)

months ln such case OIL registered contractor shall be debarred from further tenderrng for a

minimum Period of 6 (six) months

b) Once a withdrawal letter rs recerved from any brdder the offer will be treated as wrthcif'awn ancj

no further claim/corresponclence will be entertained in this regard

The tender must be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of tender

r

2.

4.



10

11

12

IJ

Condrtronal tenders are ltable to be relected at the discretion of the Company

The work may be split-up among more than one contractor at the sole dtscretion of the Company

The work shall have to be started within 7 (seven) days from the date of work order.

Ttme shall be regarded as the essence of the contract and the failure on the part of the contractor to
complete the work within the stipulated time shall entitle the Company to recover liquidated damage andlor
penalty from the contractor as per terms of the tender contract

The Schedule tenderer will be required to enter into a formal contract which will be based on his tender
on the OIL Standard Form of Contract.

The successfultenderer(s) shall furnish a Performance Security deposit in form of Bank Draft as specified
above before signrng the formal contract, if applicable. The security deposit together with Earnest Money
will be treated as security money and wrll be refunded to the contractor after satisfactory completion of
thework, but part orwhole of which shall be used bythe Company in realization of liquidated damages if
any, or for adjustment of compensation/loss due to the Company for any reason This security money
shall not earn any interest

Tenders may be sent by registered post addressed to the GM IClVlLI-PL. PHQ-Noonmati so as to reach
his offtce before scheduled closing date and time Company will not be responsible for any postal delay
or non-receipt of the same

The amount of retention money shall be released after 6 (srx) rnonths frorn the date of rssue of completion
certificate from concerned department and this money shall not earn any interest

Note. PointNo. 1'1 01 -11 A7 of lTBisnotapplicableforcontractorswhoarealreadyregrsteredwrthOlL
INDIA LIMITED

The bidders should not quote their rates against individual items. The rates shall be quoted
within (+/-) 107o on the total internal estimate, as specified in Schedule of Works (Partll)
subject to the limit of overall percentage from -10% to +10% of the internal estimated contract
cost. However, the bids with quoted overall percentage below (-10%) and above (+10%) of the
internal estimated cost will be rejected outright. The rates shall be in figures and up to two
decimal places only. ln case of any identical situation, the L-1 bidder will be decided through
draw of lots.

18 Company's internal estimate is exclusive of PF & GST. Bidder are advised not to quote against PE & GST

GM [CrVrL]-PL
rOR CGM IPLS]y$>

CC: cGM [PLS]/ cM [F&A]-PL
GM [PL - OPS]
STAT|ON tN-CHARGE [pS1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, BpS & TpS]
rN-CHARGE [NT & RT]
OILWEB/GOVTWEB
NOTICE BOARD-PHO & PS-10

14

'15

lCl

17


